
Based on 
#Wins Team Record Games Played Years Played Conference RK

1 Michigan 860-282-36 1178 127 Big 10 1
2 Notre Dame 821-269-42 1132 118 Independent 2
3 Texas 810-316-34 1160 114 Big 12 3
4 Nebraska 803-324-40 1167 117 Big 12 4
5 Ohio State 787-301-52 1140 117 Big 10 5
6 Alabama 780-308-43 1131 112 SEC 6
7 Penn State 780-343-42 1165 120 Big 10 7
8 Tennessee 768-322-55 1145 114 SEC 8
9 Oklahoma 765-294-53 1112 112 Big 12 9
10 USC 742-300-54 1096 114 Pac 10 10
11 Georgia 704-380-54 1135 113 SEC 11
12 LSU 670-374-47 1091 113 SEC 12
13 Syracuse 669-452-49 1170 117 Big East
14 Auburn 667-384-47 1098 114 SEC
15 Colorado 652-412-36 1100 117 Big 12
16 Texas A&M 648-419-48 1115 112 Big 12
17 Georgia Tech 645-433-42 1120 113 ACC
18 Miami (OH) 641-362-44 1047 118 MAC
19 Washington 639-363-50 1052 117 Pac 10
20 Arkansas 639-430-39 1108 113 SEC
21 Pittsburgh 638-463-42 1143 117 Big East
22 Virginia Tech 637-417-46 1100 113 ACC
23 West Virginia 631-437-45 1113 114 Big East
24 Army 628-422-51 1101 117 Independent
25 Minnesota 626-439-44 1109 122 Big 10
26 Florida 618-368-40 1026 100 SEC
27 North Carolina 618-455-54 1127 116 ACC
28 Clemson 616-422-45 1083 111 ACC
29 Navy 607-502-57 1166 126 Independent
30 Boston College 596-416-37 1049 109 ACC
31 Mississippi 594-451-35 1080 112 SEC
32 Illinois 594-453-49 1096 117 Big 10
33 Virginia 594-513-48 1155 117 ACC
34 California 590-458-51 1099 111 Pac 10
35 Michigan State 590-400-44 1034 110 Big 10
36 Maryland 586-511-43 1140 114 ACC
37 Missouri 583-503-53 1139 116 Big 12
38 Rutgers 581-578-42 1201 137 Big East
39 Utah 575-413-31 1019 113 Mountain West
40 Wisconsin 575-451-53 1079 118 Big 10
41 Purdue 558-473-48 1079 119 Big 10
42 Iowa 547-490-39 1076 118 Big 10
43 Stanford 545-416-49 1010 101 Pac 10
44 Kentucky 545-541-44 1130 116 SEC
45 Kansas 542-537-58 1137 117 Big 12
46 Central Michigan 541-339-34 914 106 MAC
47 TCU 541-498-56 1095 110 Mountain West
48 Miami (FL) 540-297-19 856 80 ACC
49 Oregon 540-455-47 104 111 Pac 10



50 Vanderbilt 537-527-50 1114 117 SEC
51 Arizona 531-392-33 956 102 Pac 10
52 Tulsa 528-417-27 972 102 Conference USA
53 Arizona State 526-329-24 879 92 Pac 10
54 Fresno State 523-350-29 902 85 WAC
55 Baylor 517-497-43 1057 105 Big 12
56 North Carolina State 517-505-55 1077 115 ACC
57 South Carolina 515-514-44 1073 112 SEC
58 UCLA 514-345-37 896 88 Pac 10
59 Southern Miss 510-343-25 878 90 Conference USA
60 Cincinnati 509-535-50 1094 116 Big East
61 Western Michigan 492-381-24 897 102 MAC
62 Hawaii 488-375-26 889 91 WAC
63 Oklahoma State 484-504-48 1036 105 Big 12
64 Louisiana Tech 483-350-34 867 95 WAC
65 Washington State 480-461-45 986 110 Pac 10
66 Ohio 478-497-48 1023 111 MAC
67 Iowa State 476-556-46 1078 115 Big 12
68 Tulane 475-548-38 1061 113 Conference USA
69 Brigham Young 473-367-26 866 82 Mountain West
70 Akron 473-450-36 959 106 MAC
71 Mississippi State 473-514-39 1026 107 SEC
72 Wyoming 470-587-28 1085 110 Mountain West
73 Bowling Green 469-311-52 832 88 MAC
74 Oregon State 469-518-50 1037 110 Pac 10
75 Utah State 465-460-30 955 109 WAC
76 Louisiana-Lafayette 460-476-30 966 99 Sun Belt
77 Colorado State 457-494-33 984 109 Mountain West
78 Toledo 453-367-24 844 86 MAC
79 Northern Illinois 452-413-38 903 105 MAC
80 Florida State 443-211-17 671 60 ACC
81 Southern Methodist 443-448-54 945 90 Conference USA
82 Kansas State 443-584-41 1068 111 Big 12
83 Duke 442-439-31 912 94 ACC
84 New Mexico 440-496-31 967 108 Mountain West
85 Texas Tech 439-426-32 897 82 Big 12
86 Northwestern 438-607-42 1087 118 Big 10
87 San Jose State 431-413-37 881 88 WAC
88 Indiana 429-587-44 1060 119 Big 10
89 Eastern Michigan 420-489-47 956 115 MAC
90 Rice 416-523-32 971 95 Conference USA
91 Memphis 415-436-32 883 91 Conference USA
92 Louisville 414-404-17 835 88 Big East
93 New Mexico State 410-528-32 970 111 WAC
94 North Texas 394-324-31 749 77 Sun Belt
95 Wake Forest 389-577-33 999 105 ACC
96 Temple 387-505-52 944 108 Independent
97 Ball State 381-347-32 760 82 MAC
98 Marshall 369-402-43 814 88 Conference USA
99 East Carolina 360-342-12 714 71 Conference USA
100 Nevada 345-360-30 735 83 WAC
101 UTEP 345-497-29 871 89 Conference USA



102 Houston 339-312-15 666 61 Conference USA
103 Arkansas State 319-342-33 694 78 Sun Belt
104 Air Force 304-259-13 576 51 Mountain West
105 Kent State 294-468-28 790 84 MAC
106 Idaho 288-435-26 749 91 WAC
107 San Diego State 234-195-8 437 38 Mountain West
108 Louisiana-Monroe 230-325-19 574 60 Sun Belt
109 UNLV 195-238-4 437 39 Mountain West
110 Boise State 184-64-2 250 21 WAC
111 UCF 58-68-0 126 21 Conference USA
112 Buffalo 58-116-4 178 17 MAC
113 UAB 57-68-0 125 11 Conference USA
114 South Florida 43-26-0 69 6 Big East
115 Middle Tennessee State 41-51-0 92 8 Sun Belt
116 Connecticut 37-44-0 81 7 Big East
117 Troy 36-35-0 71 6 Sun Belt
118 Florida Atlantic 16-19-0 35 3 Sun Belt
119 Florida International 8/25/2000 33 3 Sun Belt



ACC Record RK Big 10 Record RK Big 12
Georgia Tech 645-433-42 1 Michigan 860-282-36 1 Texas
Virginia Tech 637-417-46 2 Ohio State 787-301-52 2 Nebraska
North Carolina 618-455-54 3 Penn State 780-343-42 3 Oklahoma
Clemson 616-422-45 4 Minnesota 626-439-44 4 Colorado
Boston College 596-416-37 5 Illinois 594-453-49 5 Texas A&M
Virginia 594-513-48 6 Michigan State 590-400-44 6 Missouri
Maryland 586-511-43 7 Wisconsin 575-451-53 7 Kansas
Miami (FL) 540-297-19 8 Purdue 558-473-48 8 Baylor
North Carolina State 517-505-55 9 Iowa 547-490-39 9 Oklahoma State
Florida State 443-211-17 10 Northwestern 438-607-42 10 Iowa State
Duke 442-439-31 11 Indiana 429-587-44 11 Kansas State
Wake Forest 389-577-33 Total 6784-4826-493 12 Texas Tech
Total 6623-5196-470 Total







Record RK Big East Record RK Conference USA Record RK
810-316-34 1 Syracuse 669-452-49 1 Tulsa 528-417-27 1
803-324-40 2 Pittsburgh 638-463-42 2 Southern Miss 510-343-25 2
765-294-53 3 West Virginia 631-437-45 3 Tulane 475-548-38 3
652-412-36 4 Rutgers 581-578-42 4 Southern Methodist 443-448-54 4
648-419-48 5 Cincinnati 509-535-50 5 Rice 416-523-32
583-503-53 6 Louisville 414-404-17 6 Memphis 415-436-32
542-537-58 7 South Florida 43-26-0 7 Marshall 369-402-43
517-497-43 8 Connecticut 37-44-0 8 East Carolina 360-342-12
484-504-48 Total 3522-2939-245 9 UTEP 345-497-29
476-556-46 10 Houston 339-312-15
443-584-41 11 UCF 58-68-0
439-426-32 12 UAB 57-68-0
7162-5372-532 Total 4315-4404-307







Independents Record RK MAC Record RK Mountain West
Notre Dame 821-269-42 1 Miami (OH) 641-362-44 1 Utah
Army 628-422-51 2 Central Michigan 541-339-34 2 TCU
Navy 607-502-57 3 Western Michigan 492-381-24 3 Brigham Young
Temple 387-505-52 4 Ohio 478-497-48 4 Wyoming
Total 2443-1698-202 5 Akron 473-450-36 5 Colorado State

6 Bowling Green 469-311-52 6 New Mexico
7 Toledo 453-367-24 7 Air Force
8 Northern Illinois 452-413-38 8 San Diego State
9 Eastern Michigan 420-489-47 9 UNLV
10 Ball State 381-347-32 Total
11 Kent State 294-468-28
12 Buffalo 58-116-4

Total 5152-4540-411







Record RK Pac 10 Record RK SEC Records RK
575-413-31 1 USC 742-300-54 1 Alabama 780-308-43 1
541-498-56 2 Washington 639-363-50 2 Tennessee 768-322-55 2
473-367-26 3 California 590-458-51 3 Georgia 702-379-54 3
470-587-28 4 Stanford 545-416-49 4 LSU 670-374-47 4
457-494-33 5 Oregon 540-455-47 5 Auburn 667-384-47 5
440-496-31 6 Arizona 531-392-33 6 Arkansas 639-430-39 6
304-259-13 7 Arizona State 526-329-24 7 Florida 618-368-40 7
234-195-8 8 UCLA 514-345-37 8 Mississippi 594-451-35 8
195-238-4 9 Washington State 480-461-45 9 Kentucky 545-541-44
3689-3547-230 10 Oregon State 469-518-50 10 Vanderbilt 537-527-50

Total 5576-4037-440 11 South Carolina 515-514-44
12 Mississippi State 473-514-39

Total 7508-5112-537







Sun Belt Record RK WAC Record
Louisiana-Lafayette 460-476-30 1 Fresno State 523-350-29
North Texas 394-324-31 2 Hawaii 488-375-26
Arkansas State 319-342-33 3 Louisiana Tech 483-350-34
Louisiana-Monroe 230-325-19 4 Utah state 465-460-30
Middle Tennessee State 41-51-0 5 San Jose State 431-413-37
Troy 36-35-0 6 New Mexico State 410-528-32
Florida Atlantic 16-19-0 7 Nevada 345-360-30
Florida International 8-25-0 8 Idaho 288-435-26
Total 1504-1597-113 9 Boise State 184-64-2

Total 3617-3335-246
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